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MEMORANDUM

Reference: ~ NWCG#008-2011
To: NWCG Committee Chairs

Geographic Area Coordinating Group (GACG) Chairs
National IC/AC Council Chair

From: NWCG Chair élfu’},(,[;e.:\_ / A Lde -
Date: July 8, 2011
Subject: BLM Internet Address Changes Impacting NWCG

All BLM e-mail addresses are changing to comply with a new address standard. The new
standard should be used in new documents, NWCG.gov Web pages, and in all NWCG products
as they are revised. All NWCG.gov Web pages that had e-mail addresses with the extension
‘@nifc.blm.gov’ have been changed to ‘@blm.gov’. If there are residual e-mail address changes
that have not been made, please send an email to BLM_FA NWCG_Webmaster@blm.gov to
have the change made.

In addition to the change noted above, the following new addresses will take effect immediately.
NWCG Web pages will be updated to reflect the changes on that date.

New Address Name Old Address Name

BLM_ FA NWCG Budget@blm.gov NWCG_Budget@nifc.blm.gov

BLM_ FA NWCG_ Webmaster@blm.gov NWCG_Webmaster@nifc.blm.gov

BLM FA NWCG_ Executive Secretary@blm.gov NWCG_Executive Secretary@nifc.blm.gov
BLM FA NWCG Web Portal@blm.gov NWCG Web Portal@blm.gov

BLM FA NWCG Evaluation@blm.gov NWCG_ Evaluation@nifc.blm.gov

BLM FA NWCG_ IEMTG@blm.gov NWCG IEMTG@blm.gov

BLM FA NWCG International Deployments@blm.gov

NWCG International Deployments@nifc.blm.gov

BLM_FA NWCG_Standards@blm.gov NWCG_Standards@nifc.blm.gov
BLM _FA NWCG_Training@blm.gov NWCG_Training@nifc.blm.gov

If you have any questions, please contact Bonnie Bradshaw, NWCG Executive Secretary, at
(208) 387-5823.
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cc: NWCG Executive Board
Program Management Unit (PMU)
Budget Advisory Unit (BAU) Chair
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